## **Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity (PPHFH)**

COVID-19 (Coronavirus) Operations Update
March 20<sup>th</sup>, 2020 (0830 MDT)

## **Operation Status:**

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity (Business Office, Construction site, ReStore) **CLOSED**.

PPHFH is **closed** from today, March 20<sup>th</sup> – April 6<sup>th</sup>, 2020 to help protect our community and slow the spread of COVID-19. Our goal is to communicate as often as possible any pertinent information affecting our affiliate. Customers, donors, friends, homeowners, supporters, team members, and volunteers are encouraged to please check our website <u>pikespeakhabitat.org</u> and your email on a regular basis for further updates. Should PPHFH's closure extend past April 6th, additional information will be communicated as soon as practical.

Habitat Homeowners please refer to this link for further information for staying in contact with PPHFH.

All other inquires please call 719.475.7800 between 09:00 AM & 4:30 PM M-F or email office@pikespeakhabitat.org

Future operational updates can be found at <u>Pikes Peak Habitat.org</u>; <u>Pikes Peak Habitat organization</u>

<u>Facebook page</u>; <u>Pikes Peak Habitat's ReStore Facebook page</u>; <u>Pikes Peak Habitat Twitter account</u>. We suggest checking this status on a regular basis due to the fluidity of the situation.